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T New Je»sey Managing Anofney 

RE: Application of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. 
Docket NO. A-00112192. F. 1. Am-A 

Dear Judge Christiansen: ' 

Please be advised t h a t t h i s o f f i c e represents a p p l i c a n t i r i the 
above-captioned matter. 

Over the past several weeks, I have been n e g o t i a t i n g w i t h 
p r o t e s t a n t ' s counsel, W i l l i a m H.R. Casey, J r . , regarding a r e s o l u t i o n of , 
the pending matter and we are close t o a resolution'. Accordingly, would [ 

you k i n d l y permit the hearing scheduled f o r Thursday, J u l y 9, 1998 t o be 
a pre-hearing conference r a t h e r than an i n i t i a l hearing. 

DOCUMENT Thank you f o r your k i n d c o n s i d e r a t i o n of t h i s request: 

R e s p e c t f u l l y , 

RICHAR 

OLDE 

RTM:es 
VIA FAX AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
cc: /^Honorable Charles E. Rainey, 

W i l l i a m H.R. Casey, Esquire 
Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc 
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APPEARANCE SHEET 

Docket No. A-00112192F0001 AmA 
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A L ^ A R I N G REPORT 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

Prehearing held YES fl NO 

Case Name Application of Adam's Moving Hearing held YES NO 

& Hauling, Inc. Testimony taken YES NO 

Transcript due YES NO 

Hearing concluded YES NO 

Location Philadelphia, PA Further hearing needed YES NO 

Date July 9, 1998 Estimated add'l days 

ALJ Rainey 
RECORD CLOSED YES fl NO 

Briefs to be Filed 

DATE 

DATE 

YES NO 

BENCH DECISION YES NO 

REMARKS: 

NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF PARTIES OR COUNSEL OF RECORD 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF PROCESS 

NAME and TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDRESS APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. 2J3~'S£7'0W) Telephone No. 2J3~'S£7'0W) 
City State 

At 
Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. • Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

CHECK THIS BOX IF ADDITIONAL PARTIES 

• OR COUNSEL OF RECORD APPEAR ON BACK. 
REPORTER 



NAME and TELEPHONE NUMB^P ADDRESS ^ | APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. 

City State Zip 

Telephone No. 

City State Zip 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DATE: April 15, 1999 

SUBJECT: A-00112192F0001 AMA Application of Adam's Moving & Hauling, 
Inc. 
Modified Procedure 

TO: Wendy Keezel 
Transportation & Safety ^ ^ 

FROM: Steve Springer, Scheduling Officer 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 

Since the protest(s) in the above-captioned proceeding has/have been 
withdrawn, the application is referred to your bureau for review and report to the 
Commission. 

pc: AU Rainey 
Aggie Brewster, Docket Section 
Norma R. Lewis 
Beth Plantz 
Office File 

^ 16 1999 0 

D0Cn 
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( i M ii n >' in-A ctdlh ut' Pcfuisylvanin 
I'vUiUi; \ itluv ('ommisKion 

l.hDHOiMi^. PA 17)20 

KK: Application ol Ad^in v Moving t& HnulinK, Ini 
Dockei No. A M W m m . KoWcr i , A in-A. 

Ueiu" '^•..u-tiUy McNuhy 

Kimllv withdraw the protesis |)ciuiir)irii» lo the abovc-ciipiioncd ApplicuHon on beliaii ur 
IIIY flic:iis, Clcinmci' Moving & Storaue. Inc. . Dillon Movinii, Inc . Morgan Moving & SIOJ:HJ;I-

I Id <> Hnen's Moving & Stomge. Im: . Rwid's v;in -Service. Inc . Shelly Moving & Storage1. Inc 
A ctipv ol'fhis leiter is being senl to ihe Applicmii's attorney, itiul Judge ('harles h. Rainey. !i orv 
this i l i i l - by i:opy ofthis letler. 

l lmok you for your cooperation m thi.-; umitci 

\ civ Irulv VOIDS. 

W I L L I A M H U CASI-Y 

WIIKt limn 

cc ( lcf=iiiK'.r Moving & Slonige, Inc 
Dillon Moving. Inc 
\1oig;in Moving & Storiige, Ltd 
t)'H(ioii's Moving & Siorage, Im: 
Kcii.l s Van Service, Inc. 
Shedy Moving & Storage. Jnc 
Kichaul T Mulcahey. Jr., lisqune 
Mivnoiable Charles H Rainey, Ji 



COMMMWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIAA 
PENNSYLWNIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIVN 
P.O. 80X3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

April 22, 1999 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

RICHARD T MULCAHEY JR 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
2 PENN CENTER SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-1890 

In re: A-00112192, F. 1, Am-A - Application of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. 

Mr. Mulcahey: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review without oral hearing. In 
order to reach a determination on the application, you are being required to file verified statements in 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code Section §3.381(e)(1). You will be required to file: 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENT(S) IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION. 

The verified statements should be in paragraph form, 
attached minimum outline should be a separate section or paragraph. 

Each heading contained in the 

You should be aware of the fact that the verified statements will be reviewed based on the 
Commission's decision in the Application of Blue Bird Coach Lines. Inc., (A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K) 72 
Pa. P.U.C. 262 (1990), which indicates: (1) the supporting witnesses must give evidence which is 
probative and relevant to the application proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must identify 
Pennsylvania origin and destination points between which they require transportation and those points must 
correspond with the scope of the operating territory specified in the application, including requests for vice 
versa authority; and (3) the number of witnesses which will represent a cross section of the public on the 
issue of need will vary with the breadth of the intended territory and commodity description. 

You are being granted an initial thirty (30) days to file verified statements. They will be 
due on or before May 25, 1999. 

If additional time is required, it may be requested by telephone but must be followed in 
writing with the reasons for the extension stated. Questions about the application should be directed to 
Gale E. Travitz at (717) fol Q ^ Q 

APPLICATION DOCKET Very truly yours, 
A. 

ommm V 

2 2 1999 

ENTRYW 

Gale E. Travitz 
Compliance Office 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 

GET.dk 
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OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE 

NAME Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. DOCKET NO. A-00112192, F.I Am-A 

TRADE NAME 

OLD ADDRESS frT u v e r l o o k D r i v e V . A U u ' o Slw^c 11} 

Je^er^ornnrH^r-PA—19403 rt^rr'. i^ow^ PJV \^lo\ 

NEW ADDRESS 579 E. Lafayette Street CO 

Norristown, PA 19401 --
< 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS / lh\^''' 
IF DIFFERENT / \ . ~ !:%. J 

/ 

TELELPHONE S a m e 

SIGNATURE 
DATE 

70 

RETURN TO: PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P O SOX 3 2 65 
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR CARRIER 
HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265 

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP CURRENT ADDRESS ON FILE WITH THE 
COMMISSION. I F NO FORM IS AVAILABLE YOU CAN SEND THE CHANGE OF 
ADDRESS IN LETTER FORM. 

THANK YOU. 

SRB 



9 
' RECEIVED 

BUREAU Dr i t r i : T Y 

SCHUBERT, BELLWOAR, CAHILL & fflflfflfilg RHIO'-16 
A PROFESSION AU CORPORATION 

T W O P E N N C E N T E R , S U I T E 1400 

1500 J O H N F. K E N N E D Y B O U L E V A R D 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 19102-1890 

FAX:; (215) 557-7426 
E-MAIL ADDRESS: iattomeysdsbcq.com 

'i * 
D I R E C T E-MAIL ADDRESS; rlnijr@sbcq.cooi 

DIRECT DIAL NO: a i s ) S s l ^ i W 

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 
311 W. CUTHBERT BOULEVARD 
HADDON TOWNSHIP. NJ 08108 
(609) 854-5757 
FAX;. (609) 858-B616 

HARRY J.J. BELLWOAR l l l t ^ 
JOHN P. QUJNN 
JOHN J. CAHILL.. JR. 
ROBERT T. LYNCH 
ROBERT Q. BELLWOAR 
JOHN,p. GALLAGHER • 
JAMES O.1 HAUSCH 
DEBORAH KOLODNER* • 
RICHARD T MULCAHEY. JR; 
JAMES M. TYLER* 
JAN!M. RITCHIE 
JOSEPH W. CUNNINGHAM* 
MICHAEL S. PlOTROWICZ 
PATRIC'A PARREL^ KERELO 
CHRISTOPHER B. HOGAN* 
KATHLEEN M. O'CONNELL* 
MARK D. PFEIFFER* 
COUNSEL; 

JOHN D. LUCEY, JR. 
ROBERT F. BLANCK 

OF COUNSEL: 
KENNETH.W. LAN DIS* 

WILLIAM E. SCHUBERT. JR, 
1949-1998 

THOMAS M. SCHUBERT 
1951-1989 t . 

+ alio Mambar ol lh» Naw Janay Bar 

t New Jersey Managing Attomby 

August 6, 1999 

Ms. Gale E. T r a v i t z 
Compliance O f f i c e r 
Bureau of T r a n s p o r t a t i o n and Safety 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265 
Harrisburg,. PA 1710.5-3265 

RE: Application of Adam's Moving fi Hauling, i n c . 
PA PtTC Docket No- A00112192> F . l Am-A 

Dear Ms. T r a v i t z : 

.Please be advised t h a t t h i s o f f i c e represents the above-captioneci 
A p p l i c a n t . Accordingly, I.enclose herewith the V e r i f i e d Statement of 
Applicant t o g e t h e r . w i t h fourteen (14) V e r i f i e d Statements i n Support of 
the A p p l i c a t i o n . K i n d l y commence your review of t h i s case. 

I f you r e q u i r e any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n , please do not h e s i t a t e 
t o contact me. 

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY/ J 

RTMtkam 
Enclosures 

cc: Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc 



RECEIVES? 

PENNsyifViaSia''PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

1393 
IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
ADAM'S MOVING & HAULING, INC. 

W G.9 MHO"- ̂  
PUC DOCKET No. 
A-00112192, F . l Am-A 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 

HANOCH EDELMAN hereby s t a t e s as f o l l o w s : 

1. The l e g a l name and domicile of App l i c a n t are as f o l l o w s : 

Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. 
579 East L a f a y e t t e S t r e e t 
Norristown, PA 19401 

2. He i s the sole shareholder of App l i c a n t and no other 
p a r t y has an i n t e r e s t i n the business. 

3. Applicant i s not a f f i l i a t e d w i t h any other c a r r i e r 
c e r t i f i c a t e d by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Cominission or the 
Federal Highway A d m i n i s t r a t i o n . 

4. The a u t h o r i t y held by Applicant i s as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n use, between 
p o i n t s i n the Counties of Buck, Montgomery and 
the C i t y and County of Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from 
p o i n t s i n the said c i t y and Counties t o p o i n t s 
i n Pennsylvania. 

Provided, however, t h a t the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
rendered hereunder s h a l l be between p o i n t s i n 
the C i t y and County of Ph i l a d e l p h i a , the C i t y 
of Norristown, Montgomery County, and f i v e (5) 
s t a t u t e miles from the l i m i t s of said C i t y and 
Lower Merion Township, Montgomery County, t o 
po i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o perform service t o p o i n t s i n the county of 
Centre and those p o i n t s i n other counties 
l y i n g w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of twelve 
(12) miles of the 1 i m i t s of the borough of 
State College, Centre County; and 

, pOCKETED That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granteu irAT[fl[w QQCKE" 
t o perform service f o r Avtex Fibers L e w i s t o w n p r r - L u m 

Inc. , Lewistown H o s p i t a l , Geisinger Mediical 
Group, and the Central Pennsylvania Conference 

i n of the United Methodist Church, t o p o i n t s 
the county of M i f f l i n . 

AUG 1999 

ENTRY NO 4/ 
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5. By the i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n , the App l i c a n t seeks t o amend 
the above a u t h o r i t y t o include a d d i t i o n a l area as f o l l o w s : 

Between p o i n t s i n the counties o f Chester, 
Delaware and Montgomery t h a t are located 
w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e 
miles of the l i m i t s of the borough of 
Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the 
c i t y and county of P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

6. Applicant has a u t h o r i t y before the Federal Highway 
A d m i n i s t r a t i o n a t docket number MC-309168-0-C. 

7. The request of a u t h o r i t y t o Applicant w i l l not r e s u l t i n 
d u p l i c a t i n g a u t h o r i t y . ' 

8. The request of a u t h o r i t y t o Applicant w i l l not r e s u l t i n 
dual operations. 

9. Applicant maintains a f a c i l i t y a t 57 9 East Lafayette 
S t r e e t , Norristown, Pennsylvania. At t h a t l o c a t i o n A p p l i c a n t has 
2500 Square f e e t of o f f i c e and storage space. I t maintains 3 
inbound telephone l i n e s , a fax l i n e and a page system. The o f f i c e 
i s s t a f f e d seven days a week, w i t h answering s e r v i c e f o r a f t e r hour 
c a l l s , 

10. The equipment Applicant intends t o u t i l i z e i n the 
a u t h o r i t y requested by the i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n i s contained i n 
E x h i b i t "A", which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

11. Applicant's safety program i s contained i n E x h i b i t "B", 
which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

12. The f i n a n c i a l data of Applicant i s contained i n E x h i b i t 
"C", which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

Sworn t o and subscribed : 

before me t h i s day : 

HANOCH ED EL1 PRESIDENT 

of {hx^Lud. 1999. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
l l s > ^ N O T A R I A L SEAL 
MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 

C.ty of Philadelphia. Phila. County 
__^_Commission Expires Oci. 27, 2001 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

EQUIPMENT 

Applicant's Equipment L i s t i s as follows: 

1990 MAC LB031155 

1998 ISUZU 4GTJ7C138WJ600888 

1999 ISUZU 4GTJ7C131XJ600748 

EXHIBIT ',A" 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SAFETY PROGRAM 

Appli c a n t has implemented an extensive s a f e t y program which 
includes p e r i o d i c meetings w i t h h i s employees t o discuss the safe 
operations of the v e h i c l e and the handling other persons' household 
goods. Mr. Edelman has only h i r e d experienced moving personnel and 
he w i l l be involved as the crew leader on most, i f not a l l , 
engagements. Due t o the s i z e of Mr. Edelman's v e h i c l e , a CDL i s 
not r e q u i r e d , however, a l l d r i v e r s w i l l have a clean record and 
w i l l be t r a i n e d personally by Mr. Edelman, c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the 
Rules and Regulations of the Pennsylvania and United States 
Departments of Tran s p o r t a t i o n . 

I n a d d i t i o n , Applicant abides by a rigo r o u s maintenance 
schedule f o r h i s equipment, s e r v i c i n g the ve h i c l e s a t re g u l a r 
i n t e r v a l s , which exceeds the manufacturer recommended maintenance 
schedule f o r s a i d v e h i c l e . 

EXHIBIT "B" 



104 Bala Avenue 
Dr. Gefen & Company saiacynwyd,PA 19004 
_ . . . . . Phone:610-668-8234 
P u b l i c A c c o u n t a n t s Fax: eio-eee-esw 

LJ 

Adams Moving & Hauling, Inc 

F i n a n c i a l Statements 

December 31, 1998 
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Dr. Gefen & Company 
Public Accountants 

104 Bala Avenue 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
Phone: 610-668-8234 
Fax: 610-668-8544 

COMPILATION REPORT 

Board of D i r e c t o r s 
Adams Moving & Hauling, Inc 
355 W. Main Str e e t 
Norristown, PA 19401 

We have compiled the accompanying balance sheet of 

Adams Moving & Hafuling, I n c . as of December 31, 1998 

and the r e l a t e d statements of income and r e t a i n e d earnings 

and statement of cash flows f o r the year then ended i n 

accordance w i t h standards e s t a b l i s h e d by the American 

I n s t i t u t e of C e r t i f i e d Public Accountants. 

A c o m p i l a t i o n i s l i m i t e d t o presenting i n the form of 

f i n a n c i a l statements i n f o r m a t i o n t h a t i s the r e p r e s e n t a t i o n 

of management. We have not audited or reviewed the 

accompanying f i n a n c i a l statements and, accordingly, do not 

express any form of assurance on them. 

Dr. Gefen & Company 

Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 
May 25, 1999 



Ad^^s Moving & Hauling, Inc 
Balance Sheet 

As of December 31, 1998 
(Compilation Report) 

ASSETS 

! Current Assets 
f CASH IN BANK 

T o t a l Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 
EQUIPMENT 

y TRUCKS 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

T o t a l Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

Current L i a b i l i t i e s 
.ACCRUED EXPENSES 
PAYROLL & SALES TAX PAYABLE 
OFFICER LOAN 

T o t a l Current L i a b i l i t i e s 

Long-Term L i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

CAPITAL STOCK 
RETAINED EARNINGS 
CURRENT YEAR INCOME 

TOTAL EQUITY 
LOSS 

12 Months Ended 
Dec. 31, 1998 

5,114 

5,114 

3,323 
16,512 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

$ 5,698 

$ 10,812 

445 
3,277 

9 

$ 3,731 

$ 3,731 

1,000 
3,673 
2,408 

$ 7,081 

$ 10,812 

L... 
See the notes t o the f i n a n c i a l statements. 

- 2 -
Dr. Gefen & Company 
Public Accountants 



:nc. A ^ t i s Moving & H a u l i n g , I ] 
Income Statement 

For the p e r i o d ended December 3 1 , 1998 
(Compi la t ion Report) 

Income 
SALES 
REFUNDS 

T o t a l Income 

Operating Expenses 
OUTSIDE CONTRACTORS 
ACCOUNTING 
ADVERTISING 
TRUCK EXPENSE 
BANK CHARGES . 
DELIVERY, FREIGHT CHARGES 
DEPRECIATION 
DONATIONS ? 
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 
HOSPITALIZATION 
INSURANCE 
LEASING EXPENSE\TRUCKS 
LEGAL 
OFFICE EXPENSE 
POSTAGE 
PRINTING 
RENT 
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 
SALARIES - OTHER 
SANITATION & CLEANING 
SUPPLIES 
TAXES - PAYROLL 
TAXES - OTHER 
TRAVEL 
T E L E P H O N E 

U T I L I T I E S 

S E C U R I T Y 

C R E D I T CARD CHARGES 

DAMAGES 
COMPUTER EXPENSES 

T o t a l Expenses 

Net income (loss) 

12 Months Ended 
Dec. 31, 1998 Pet 

$ 311,977 100.05 
f 1641 (0.05 

311,813 100.00 

37,917 12.16 
2,181 0.70 

29,561 9.48 
23,613 7.57 

421 0.14 
16 0.01 

6,625 2.12 
13 0.00 
18 0.01 

1,515 0.49 
19,091 6.12 
11,133 3.57 
10,740 3.44 
4,569 1.47 

110 0.04 
117 0.04 

10,803' 3.46 
6,516 2.09 

104,895 33.64 
368 0.12 

7,-940- 2.55 
10,323"~ ~ 3.31 
3,889 1.25 
1,969-~ 0.63 

10,183 3.27 
460 0.15 
491 0.16 
922 0.30 

2,719 0.87 
287 0.09 

309,405 99.23 

$ 2,408 0.77 

4 

See the notes t o the f i n a n c i a l statements 
- 3 -

Dr. Gefen & Company 
Public Accountants 
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Adams Moving & Hauling, I n c . 
Statement of Cash Flows 

For the Period Ended December 31, 1998 
(Compilation Report) 

Cash Flows from Operating A c t i v i t i e s 
Net Income (Loss) $ 2,408 

Adjustments t o Reconcile Net Income t o Net 
Cash Provided by .Operating A c t i v i t i e s : 

D e p r e c i a t i o n 6,625 
Increase (Decrease) 1 i n Accounts Payable ( 930 
Increase (Decrease) i n Accrued L i a b i l i t i e s 1.710 

T o t a l Adjustments 7.405 

Net Cash Provided (Used) By Operating A c t i v i t i e s 9.813 

Cash Flows from Investment A c t i v i t i e s 
C a p i t a l Expenditures-Equipment f 3,323 

Net Cash Provided (Used) By Investment A c t i v i t i e s f 3.323 

Cash Flows from Financing A c t i v i t i e s 
Net Borrowings from O f f i c e r f 8,000 

Net Cash Provided (Used) By Financing A c t i v i t i e s f 8,000 

Net Increase (Decrease) i n Cash ( 1,510 
Cash a t Beginning of Period 6.624 

Cash a t End of Period 5,114 

See the notes t o the f i n a n c i a l statements. 
- 4 -

Dr. Gefen & Company 
Public Accountants 
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Adams Moving & Hauling, Inc. 
Notes t o the F i n a n c i a l Statements 

December 31, 1998 
(Compilation Report) 

Note 1. Organization 

Adams Moving & Hauling, I n c . was incorporated i n the 
s t a t e of Pennsylvania on September 13, 1996. 

Note 2. Summary of S i g n i f i c a n t Accounting P o l i c i e s 

Depreciation 

Depreciation of f i x e d assets i s provided by use of 
various methods over the estimated u s e f u l l i v e s 
of the assets. 

- 5 -

Dr. Gefen & Company 
Public Accountants 



V 
VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

X. I , ^ d ^ A f J ) 0 - / ^ v g j t j e % , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an I n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

/ ^ l O AJ^^O/*! eft Y County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i stance of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. 

my area 

There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

and I be l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Applicant would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. Mv specific need for Applicant's proposed s^vxTO^i^^-jf^Ti' ̂  

the authority sought is as follows: \ 

fnj»r.--in uli. I Una 

SPECIFIC POINTS • 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION ED 

APPLfCATIOfV DOCKE 

. L ^ AUG 09 

ENTRV NO. 



5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: MO U.^ tfQCl> (^&OZ>S 

6. I have /(have no^) ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of Appl i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because UffZ-C >rpf=lZ££'J/£c p 

Cbiu/ry Or l^HiL^LLh/i^ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS 2-3* DAY 
PA OF 1998 . 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA^ERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City of'Rhiladclphia, Phila. County 

My Commission-Expires Oct. 27, 2001 



RECEIVED 
VERIFIED STATEMENT I M ' S'UPPORTnOF" THE- APPLICATION 

ECU. 

1. I , L i w/r)/-* r> - ^ ^ ' i ^ ^ r / V ' , being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at 7 / 2 Ul Lf ^ ? f- ftH* U r t r L j l ^ f 

County, Pennsylvania . 
' J 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 
1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
d i s tance of t e n (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Ap p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

7/81 to ^ 



5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: //0 ( j J e / ̂ />/ C f ) Ocfls . 

6. I have u have not ( g i r c l e one) supported any Application 

fo r a u t h o r i t y sobght jfrt5m the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because / r f f r O - f / ^ d ^As-fr-e, / ? ^ y ^ f e ^ Juz^, 

&>HH0^E9LTH Of ikNNfy.\/Gtf^ 

ŜWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS o?^^ DAY 

OF fThwA; , 19 99-. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
v NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct- 27, 2001 

^SUPPORT—fffTNESS' 



1. 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

I , i y ^ f V u A U f ) ( J f r & i ' ^ j , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at (^ffbUe. ^Au-l . d t y r f ^ x ^ j , 

^ f y ^ Q ^ ^ / j C ^ ^///County > Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s ; 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

A p p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t : ^ AOOYXA , . J U Z ^ c iyv^Q K JE)QZlJkr0uU? . 

6. I have / have not ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submit t i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because _̂  

COLLMTJ OP ~+>tf-iLf)j)£U>r{-''ff 

SWORM TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS c?&& DAY 

OF fy/sAci, , 1997. 

^5 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
V NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARlATERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

"; u?, POST w: 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , UW* AtJ , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

residing at j T ^ j fr^&pAL^ fi&AuyJ f f i . / ? , 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of t e n (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i stance of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. 

my area, 

There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

A p plicant would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t : 

ave n o t ^ ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y 

Commission- I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the A p p l i c a n t f o r the purpose of submit t i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because 

CPHHOdUtmiH OF ^ b l L M r i . Q ^ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF 199? . 

\NOTARY PUBLIC 
" • ^NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27. 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , ""VL Vi ^ M - i f , be ing d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at jf 3 £ TVlernH fid ^ y^mbl&U f ^ ^ ^ O f P J ^ j 
T 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are loca t e d w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Phi l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Ap p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: ^ f A . 

/have not/Q 6. I have //have n o t x f c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y s q u g h t ^ f r o m the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because -jlAJL ^tW-eVl^P I/Q-CAJL 

HAfirtu^e htf)Ktu\ /JV Iter 
1 

55 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF ''Hlbhch , 199? . 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
VNOTARIAL SEAL " 

City of Philadelphia. Phila. County 
. MyCommissmn F ^ p ^ r ^ , ^ 2001 

SWPPORT WITNESS 



RECEIVED 
V E R I F I E D STATEMENTR'iWJ SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , , being d u l y sworn' 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 2rVj f/ifrl] \mn ftntir/Pft IQQQg 
flT^'Hrffln^y County, Pennsylvania. 

2; I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving fit Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
d i s tance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I be l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Appl i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

.SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

4-
J—uLCJ ̂

 m?? 



V 

5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: W n ^ M f j ( T M n 

6. I have /(have n o t j ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

for a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission for authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because fT'(WfTv) QCf) f f f f l ' , "Tl 

3$ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS Jthft, DAY 

OF , 199^ . 

N O T A R W L SEAL 
? - ? v S E S A 0 ' B R ' E N . Notary Public 

u

c r t y omiiladelphia. Phila. County 
My Commissioojxpires Oct. 27. 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. , being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

resting / L o t ? f . 

/ / T M / M ^ W / l / A ^ County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (1°) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from said 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from said t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I be l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Applicant would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

a 



aquiirement f o r A p p l l p a n t ' s s e r v i c 

yfet^ A*A/ /i^o/J^ < 
5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t : 

6. I have ^ h a v e n o t ^ f c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Ap p l i c a n t f o r the purpose of submitt i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because 

-a -f 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS c f y t L DAY 

OF % V . / J L 199<?. 

4 

55 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MAfttAJTERESA O'BRIEN. Notary Public 
City of'Philadelphia, Phila. County 

^1yCommissk)n-Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT 'WITNESS 
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VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

, being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at j ^ M " f t ̂ ( W ^ P f P e X AvC. ; L f A T P d o i e . , fo. 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i stance of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I bel i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Appl i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

Anp i LomrJalft^ Pa ^ \ ) la^\r^n. 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t : 4 u r n U U f ^ ^ h C ) ) ( & ^ 

6. I have /(^have n o t ^ ) ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because -fVAPfP. ITS I'lVYYlAfiH I O T C L 

Sex vice.. 

OP ^iLQ^tftftf 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF WfaJL, 19 9?. 

[ NOTARY PUBLIC 
V NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARlATERESA O'BRIEN. Notary Public 
City of PHiladelphia. Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



• 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , -\ fg. " Z ^ g ^ , being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at <^p^W^ Ap^ H^SO- ^ 0 AWft , 

f 3 < ^ g A / f & / ' County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i stance of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from said t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Appl i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: l ^ f l M & l t j J - ^ J ^ i j j ? 

* 

6. I have / ha^e^n^t ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because 't/l^j ^i^2. a^-

(lQUM?y OF ̂ H-iLQifcLitiifi '^^PT 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS ^ L t L DAY 

OF OYIOXCL , 199f. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

V NOTARIAL SEAL 
MARIA-TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 
. My Commission Exoires Oct. 27, 2001 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

, 0 0 ^~ , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

C/C County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
d istance of t e n (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

A p p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p plicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION. 



5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: IX 0 uJ<L_ L #1(C*7<&&fS 

7^ 

6. I have / nave n^fc^{circle one) supported any Application 

for authority sought from the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission. If supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant:^ . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the App l i c a n t f o r the purpose of submitt i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because 

A^J? - f -U . / /Tfr-c- i 4 < ^ r r / ^ A c / 

l i 

5% 

CoiUiTf Or l^iU^L^&Q 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF 

-NOTARY. PUBLIC 
»AV NOTARIAL SEAL 
MARIA-TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 

C.ty of Philadelphia, Phila. County 
My Commission Expires Oct. 27 ?nni 



o m 
VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1- 1/ Qh&si* P A * C L & £ I , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

iMirf^Q£/nuU County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o po i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I bel i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Applicant would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t ranspor t : 1/1AL| [/miflA^ -0 

6. I have / ha^^e^noJ ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of AppIicant:^ . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because 4^^>| p/eW^g- CL Ky^-

(lOiltfrj Of ^iLRj)B.QHW 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS <Ahit. DAY 

OF /TJaktU l 1999 . 

[ NOTARY PUBLIC 
\ NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARJA TERESA.O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City oLPhiladelphia. Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oci. 27, 2001 

PORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , d a c p L A - I d i S E ' / being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at UoS lA K I rk k t j I d * M l } Ll MiMfik . 

I ^ O l l j - J ^ n r f t r j County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e o f 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Appl i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

Limtir>k 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t ^ 

6. t a v e . ^ h ^ v e n o t ) ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of Appl i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because Uj^ 

Man's idiln kilm) U)hai4AtV dCt dn/zfa ci/Jcl 
do \h oho^Uii di)ri n^kij 

55 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS ^ J j t DAY 

OF ' ^ W l , 199?. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

77" SUf^ORT "WZ/I'NESS 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
WARIA TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 

Ciry of Philadelphia, Phila. County 
'—!yy Commission Fypires Oct. 27, 2001 



t 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I / f i f t h t s r O- K , being d u l y sworn" 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

/ t l w A t n t p r ^ - County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
Phi l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

Ap p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

S P E C I F I C POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF O R I G I N A T I O N OF DESTINATION 

3 ^ %;kf. ?;Ur /I? MMU 4^ 6/*hr$&d P*. 



o 
5. My requirement for Applicant's service is mainly to 

transport: /kkxtehi/J .GrtJz-

6. I have /(have not) ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

Of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because /ftttstrt $ /J&rtJt/fv/ 

dMHOtflUEQWH Of iiNMMtifiltf} 

GdiUJri Of I^IIUQ^EJHM 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF f^O/^Jj , 199?. 

KQ2ARY_PUBLIC 
M O T r t t i t A i ^ — 

55 

WITNESS 



1 

JOB" 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

V LU \ -WN̂  S / being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t c 3 4 H j ^ A T T i S c ^ A\Jb , AnNV^ l / c l S , T , 

jto A)T7;cs7WftA.y County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc., docketed a t PUC A-

00112192, F . l , Am-A t o t r a n s p o r t household goods, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Chester, Delaware 
and Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of ten (10) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s of the 
borough of Norristown, Montgomery County, and from s a i d 
t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania; and 

2. Between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks and 
Montgomery t h a t are located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e of 
seven (7) s t a t u t e miles of the c i t y and county of 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from s a i d t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I believe t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o 

A p p l i c a n t would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my 

community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p plicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Applicant's service i s mainly to 

transport: -A-Q05fc"AoLb 'Sbob.S 

6. I have /(^havenot^Ccircle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission for authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because ZC U^^O ~t~^e. QppVid&vCt 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS AUL DAY 

OF , 199? 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
\ NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA-TERESA O'BRfEN, Notarv Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27. 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



CO^/IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA#v 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

August 9, 1999 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

RICHARD T MULCAHEY JR 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
TWO PENN CENTER SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-1890 

Inre: A-00112192, F.l, Am-A - Application of Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Mulcahey: 

We have received the verified statement(s) and/or other information filed in connection with the 
above referenced application proceeding: 

The record will be reviewed and a recommendation will be made for Commission consideration 
at public meeting. You will be advised by the Secretary as to the action taken by the Commission. 

Very truly yours, 

Gale E. Travitz 
Transportation Application Specialist 
Compliance Section 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 
(717) 787-5513 

GET/gt 

DOCKETED 
' Appl-ICATI0IV DOCK'S 

AUG 03 iggg 

ENTRY Wo. 



Law Offices 

RECEIVED 
BUREAU nr 

TRAHSPORTATiON £ SAFETY 

SCHUBERT, BELLWOAR, CAHILL & QUI^Na[{r; ,q pH3 : 03 
A PROFESStONM.'CORPORATION 
TWO PENN CENTER. SUITE UOO 
1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19102-1690 
(215) 569-3535 
FAX: {215)557-7426 
E-MAIL ADDRESS: attorneys@3bcq.com 

DIRECT E-MAIL ADDRESS: rtihjr@sbcq.com 

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 
311 W. CUTHBERT BOULEVARD 
HADDON TOWNSHIP, NJ 08108 
(609) 8S4-57 57 
FAX: (609)858-8616 

DIRECT DIAL NO: (215) 587-0107 

August 6, 1999 

James J. McNulty, Secretary 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

HARRY J.J. BELLWOAR l i l t * 
JOHN P. QUINN 
JOHN J. CAHILL.-JR, 
ROBERT T. LYNCH 
ROBERT G, BELLWOAR 
JOHNP. GALLAGHER 
JAMES O. HAUSCH 
DEBORAH E. KOLODNER* 
RICHARD T. MULCAHEY. JR. 
JAMES M. TYLER* 
JAN M. RITCHIE 
JOSEPH W. CUNNINGHAM* 
MICHAEL S. PlOTROWICZ 
PATRICIA FARRELL KERELO 
CHRISTOPHER B. HOGAN* 
KATHLEEN M. O'CONNELL* 
MARK D.,PFEIFFER* 

COUNSEL-
JOHN D. LUCEY. JR. 
ROBERT-F. BLANCK 

OF COUNSEL: 
KENNETH W. LAN DIS* 

WILLIAM E. SCHUBERT, JR. 
1949-1998 

THOMAS M. SCHUBERT 
1951-1989 

* alio Murnbsr ol ihs.Naw Janay Bar 

t N«w Janay Managing Anomey 

RE: Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc 
PUC Docket No. A-00112192 3111999 

Dear' Mr. McNulty: 

Please be advised t h a t t h i s o f f i c e represents the above-captioned 
common c a r r i e r . Accordingly, I am enclosing herewith O f f i c i a l 
N o t i f i c a t i o n of Address Change f o r my c l i e n t . ^ 

cn 
K i n d l y acknowledge r e c e i p t of the enclosure by time-stamping the 

enclosed copy of t h i s l e t t e r and r e t u r n i n g i t t o me i n thfe s e l f -
addressed stamped envelope provided. ^ 0 

Sincere srely, 

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, JRi-

RTM:kam 
Enclosure 

cc: Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc 

EEF 

ZD 

m 

„ m 

TO 

m 

cr 
cn 
t 

co 



OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE 

NAME Adam's Moving & Hauling, Inc. DOCKET NO.-k" 0 0 1 1 2 1 9 2' F - 1 Am-A 

TRADE NAME 

OLD ADDRESS 6ir~Uveriobk Drive 

Je£fers'onvtii-e-p-i*—19403 ^ a r r I -i^wo f ft I $4O I 

NEW ADDRESS 579 E. Lafayette Street 

Norristown, PA 19401 r .1 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 
I F DIFFERENT 

TELELPHONE S a m e 

SIGNATURE 
DATE 

RETURN TO 

r-i 
o 

1 
VJO 

CO 
P"! 

m 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION £ 
P O SOX 3 2 65 
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR CARRIER 
HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265 

CD 

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP CURRENT ADDRESS ON FILE WITH THE 
COMMISSION. I F NO FORM IS AVAILABLE YOU CAN SEND THE CHANGE OF 
ADDRESS IN LETTER FORM. 

THANK YOU. 


